

No. 19-386

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

MONROE COUNTY COMMISSION,

Petitioner,

v.

A.A. NETTLES, SR. PROPERTIES LIMITED AND
EULA LAMBERT BOYLES,

Respondents.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the Supreme Court of Alabama

REPLY BRIEF

Jamie Helen Kidd
WEBB & ELEY, P.C.
7475 Halcyon Pointe Dr.
Post Office Box 240909
Montgomery, AL 36124
(334) 262-1850

Sarah E. Harrington
Counsel of Record
Erica Oleszczuk Evans
Charles H. Davis
GOLDSTEIN &
RUSSELL, P.C.
7475 Wisconsin Ave.
Suite 850
Bethesda, MD 20814
(202) 362-0636
sh@goldsteinrussell.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

INTRODUCTION 1

I. Respondents’ Suggestion That This Case is
Moot Is Incorrect And Disingenuous 3

II. The Alabama Supreme Court’s Reverse-
Preemption Decision Is Wrong And Warrants
This Court’s Review 6

III. Respondents’ Request That This Court Add A
Question Is Misplaced 9

CONCLUSION 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Preseault v. ICC</i> , 494 U.S. 1 (1990)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Preseault v. United States</i> , 100 F.3d 1525 (Fed. Cir. 1996)	3

Statutes

Tucker Act, 28 U.S.C. § 1491(a)(1).....	7, 10, 11
16 U.S.C. § 1247(d)	<i>passim</i>
49 U.S.C. § 10501.....	6
49 U.S.C. § 10501(b)	9

Other Authorities

H.R. Rep. No. 98-28 (1983).....	5
Mike Qualls, <i>Trail Lawsuit Appeal Gets Extension</i> , <i>The Monroe Journal</i> , Nov. 21, 2019	5
S. Rep. No. 98-1 (1983)	5
Stephen M. Shapiro et al., <i>Supreme Court Practice</i> (11th ed. 2019)	10
